Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 15 - 18, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 25% 21% 13% 20% 22% 38% 27% 5% 15% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 16% 15% 13% 22% 16% 19% 9% 10% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 13% 18% 13% 9% 6% 10% 13% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 41% 41% 41% 47% 44% 37% 38% 38% 61% 42% 29%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% % 9% 11% 3% 6% 12% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (446) (554) (136) (315) (348) (201) (717) (125) (111) (47)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 23% 4% 19% 56% 2% 65% 19% 23% 27% 21% 20% 25% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 17% 30% 4% 28% 17% 20% 17% 15% 13% 18% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 17% 5% 8% 4% 15% 8% 11% 8% 13% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 75% 33% 7% 84% 2% 40% 44% 44% 44% 49% 36% 40%
Not sure 8% 5% 13% 2% 2% 2% 9% 5% 0% 12% 6% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (361) (405) (234) (368) (338) (426) (274) (153) (204) (204) (408) (184)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 25% 32% 14% 29% 26% 38% 29% * 25% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 64% 56% 74% 55% 62% 53% 61% * 67% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 12% 12% 12% 16% 12% 9% 10% * 9% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (414) (202) (212) (40) (111) (165) (98) (340) (22) (30) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 11% 26% 33% * 36% 27% 22% 28% 28% 28% 30% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 67% 61% 58% * 58% 58% 63% 62% 54% 60% 60% 66%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 22% 14% 9% * 6% 16% 14% 11% 18% 13% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (414) (38) (177) (199) (24) (307) (155) (119) (68) (77) (78) (182) (77)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 51% 52% 42% 57% 51% 60% 53% 53% 51% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 41% 43% 55% 31% 46% 32% 42% 43% 39% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 8% 5% 4% 12% 3% 9% 5% 4% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (526) (226) (300) (84) (184) (159) (99) (347) (90) (69) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything
the President has done 51% 63% 41% * 66% * 49% 44% 55% 54% 47% 51% 54%

Disapprove of most of the
things the President
has done, but approve

of a few of the things
he has done 42% 32% 53% * 33% * 44% 49% 39% 40% 46% 44% 35%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 15 - 18,2018 - 1000 US Adults

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 5% 6% * 2% * 7% % 5% 5% 6% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 101% * 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (526) (308) (190) (28) (334) (21) (236) (145) (84) (109) (114) (202) (101)
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4A. Trump Tweets June 15, 2018 — The Fake News Media said that | did not get along with other Leaders at the
#G7Summit in Canada. They are once again, WRONG!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 15, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 16% 15% 5% 11% 20% 25% 20% 1% 6% 18%
Good 14% 16% 13% 20% 14% 9% 18% 16% 7% 8% 25%
OK 24% 22% 26% 22% 26% 27% 17% 21% 33% 32% 18%
Bad 18% 20% 17% 21% 17% 19% 14% 19% 14% 17% 18%
Terrible 28% 26% 29% 32% 32% 24% 25% 24% 45% 37% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (440) (549) (135) (312) (345) (197) (712) (123) (109) (45)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 2% 16% 35% 1% 47% 9% 15% 21% 14% 13% 19% 14%
Good 14% 5% 13% 31% 2% 26% 18% 13% 12% 14% 9% 15% 19%
OK 24% 18% 27% 26% 11% 24% 28% 25% 14% 22% 26% 24% 24%
Bad 18% 28% 18% 5% 28% 2% 19% 22% 20% 22% 21% 15% 17%
Terrible 28% 47% 26% 4% 58% 1% 26% 26% 32% 29% 31% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (355) (404) (230) (362) (335) (421) (273) (151) (198) (204) (404) (183)
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4B. Trump Tweets June 15, 2018 — | have a great relationship with Angela Merkel of Germany, but the Fake News
Media only shows the bad photos (implying anger) of negotiating an agreement - where | am asking for things that
no other American President would ask for!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Great 15% 17% 14% 5% 12% 20% 23% 19% 2% 5% 22%
Good 12% 15% 10% 12% 11% 10% 18% 14% 6% 11% 11%
OK 27% 26% 27% 25% 29% 32% 18% 25% 29% 30% 32%
Bad 18% 18% 18% 27% 18% 14% 14% 18% 18% 18% 18%
Terrible 28% 24% 31% 31% 30% 25% 26% 24% 45% 35% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (442) (551) (135) (314) (344) (200) (715) (122) (109) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Great 15% 2% 17% 32% 1% 46% 9% 14% 22% 15% 11% 18% 14%
Good 12% 4% 10% 27% 2% 26% 14% 12% 15% 12% 8% 13% 14%
OK 27% 19% 29% 34% 11% 23% 31% 32% 14% 22% 27% 30% 25%
Bad 18% 25% 20% 5% 27% 4% 20% 17% 15% 21% 26% 12% 19%
Terrible 28% 50% 25% 2% 59% 1% 27% 25% 34% 29% 28% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (356)  (403)  (234)  (364)  (338) (422 (272) (153) (202) (204) (403)  (184)
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4C. Trump Tweets June 15, 2018 — I’'ve had to beat 17 very talented people including the Bush Dynasty, then | had
to beat the Clinton Dynasty, and now | have to beat a phony Witch Hunt and all of the dishonest people covered in
the IG Report...and never forget the Fake News Media. It never ends!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 15, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 16% 6% 12% 22% 31% 23% 2% 6% 18%
Good 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 1% 11% 8%
OK 21% 21% 21% 24% 23% 23% 13% 19% 29% 19% 35%
Bad 16% 14% 17% 20% 18% 15% 10% 15% 15% 21% 17%
Terrible 38% 34% 41% 43% 40% 34% 36% 35% 54% 43% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (441) (546) (132) (312) (345) (198) (709) (123) (108) (47)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 2% 17% 42% 1% 53% 13% 18% 19% 18% 15% 21% 15%
Good 8% 2% 6% 17% 1% 16% 7% 6% 14% 7% 3% 8% 12%
OK 21% 13% 24% 27% 6% 21% 24% 23% 10% 18% 20% 23% 22%
Bad 16% 17% 19% 8% 15% % 20% 14% 13% 17% 17% 15% 16%
Terrible 38% 66% 33% % 78% 2% 35% 38% 43% 39% 45% 34% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (357) (398) (232) (364) (335) (419) (270) (153) (200) (202) (402) (183)
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4D. Trump Tweets June 15, 2018 — Wow, what a tough sentence for Paul Manafort, who has represented Ronald
Reagan, Bob Dole and many other top political people and campaigns. Didn’t know Manafort was the head of the
Mob. What about Comey and Crooked Hillary and all of the others? Very unfair!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 13% 6% 9% 18% 27% 19% 0% 7% 16%
Good 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 9% 15% 11% 2% 9% 21%
OK 21% 22% 21% 24% 22% 24% 15% 20% 29% 22% 18%
Bad 17% 14% 19% 17% 20% 17% 13% 16% 15% 20% 20%
Terrible 36% 34% 38% 44% 38% 32% 32% 33% 54% 42% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (442) (544) (130) (313) (348) (195) (707) (123) (109) (47)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 15% 3% 15% 34% 1% 45% 11% 14% 16% 17% 12% 17% 14%
Good 11% 2% 8% 26% 1% 21% 11% 9% 14% 10% 6% 11% 15%
OK 21% 14% 26% 25% 6% 22% 23% 25% 12% 21% 18% 23% 22%
Bad 17% 18% 20% 9% 16% 10% 20% 17% 15% 15% 22% 16% 17%
Terrible 36% 64% 31% 6% 76% 1% 35% 35% 44% 37% 42% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (359) (397) (230) (366) (331) (419) (271) (152) (201) (202) (401) (182)
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4E. Trump Tweets June 15, 2018 — The Democrats are forcing the breakup of families at the Border with their
horrible and cruel legislative agenda. Any Immigration Bill MUST HAVE full funding for the Wall, end Catch &
Release, Visa Lottery and Chain, and go to Merit Based Immigration. Go for it! WIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 15, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 16% 11% 11% 20% 33% 23% 2% 3% 32%
Good 10% 13% 8% 8% 11% 11% 11% 11% 5% 12% 7%
OK 22% 22% 22% 20% 24% 26% 14% 22% 22% 26% 17%
Bad 14% 12% 15% 19% 18% 12% 9% 12% 19% 18% 15%
Terrible 35% 31% 39% 43% 36% 31% 33% 32% 52% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (443) (550) (132) (313) (347) (201) (714) (123) (109) (47)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 19% 1% 17% 46% 1% 55% 14% 16% 21% 18% 15% 20% 20%
Good 10% 5% 9% 20% 2% 19% 12% 10% 10% 8% 7% 12% 13%
OK 22% 13% 27% 26% 6% 21% 24% 25% 13% 26% 20% 23% 18%
Bad 14% 16% 18% 5% 16% 4% 17% 12% 14% 14% 19% 13% 12%
Terrible 35% 65% 30% 3% 75% 2% 32% 38% 42% 35% 38% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (361) (400) (232) (367) (337) (422) (274) (153) (203) (202) (405) (183)
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4F. Trump Tweets June 15, 2018 — ’Donald Trump was 100% right to fire James Comey.” Mark Levin
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 15, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 16% 7% 14% 21% 34% 24% 1% 11% 17%
Good 9% 11% 8% 11% 7% 8% 12% 10% 5% 4% 23%
OK 25% 24% 26% 27% 26% 31% 14% 24% 32% 29% 21%
Bad 18% 16% 19% 17% 20% 17% 16% 19% 12% 19% 15%
Terrible 29% 27% 30% 38% 32% 23% 24% 24% 50% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (443) (551) (134) (314) (347) (199) (714) (125) (109) (46)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton ~ Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 19% 2% 18% 43% 1% 56% 13% 18% 22% 20% 14% 20% 19%
Good 9% 4% 7% 22% 2% 18% 12% % 10% 7% 5% 10% 15%
OK 25% 17% 31% 27% 11% 21% 29% 30% 17% 22% 27% 28% 23%
Bad 18% 26% 18% 7% 28% 4% 20% 18% 17% 21% 23% 14% 15%
Terrible 29% 52% 26% 1% 59% 1% 27% 26% 35% 30% 30% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (361) (402) (231) (367) (336) (425) (274) (151) (204) (203) (406) (181)
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4G. Trump Tweets June 15, 2018 — 'Why in the world didn’t Barack Obama fire this guy (Comey)?’ asks Mark
Levin!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 15, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 15% % 11% 20% 29% 22% 1% 6% 16%
Good 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 6% 12% 10% 2% 9% 13%
OK 26% 25% 26% 26% 25% 31% 17% 24% 36% 26% 25%
Bad 19% 18% 20% 24% 19% 19% 16% 20% 14% 25% 20%
Terrible 29% 27% 32% 33% 35% 25% 26% 26% 47% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (443) (550) (134) (313) (347) (199) (712) (123) (111) (47)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 2% 17% 37% 1% 48% 12% 14% 21% 17% 13% 20% 15%
Good 9% 3% % 20% 1% 19% 9% 8% 9% % % 9% 12%
OK 26% 13% 33% 30% 6% 26% 30% 30% 16% 25% 27% 27% 24%
Bad 19% 27% 18% 11% 29% 6% 22% 19% 19% 21% 24% 16% 20%
Terrible 29% 55% 25% 2% 63% 0% 27% 29% 36% 31% 29% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (359) (402) (232) (368) (337) (423) (273) (153) (202) (203) (405) (183)
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4H. Trump Tweets June 15, 2018 — Wow, the highest rated (by far) morning show, @foxandfriends, is on the Front
Lawn of the White House. Maybe I'll have to take an unannounced trip down to see them?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 15, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 14% 8% 12% 17% 25% 19% 3% 7% 14%
Good 12% 14% 10% 11% 15% 9% 15% 13% 5% 11% 20%
OK 28% 26% 30% 26% 26% 35% 22% 28% 28% 34% 25%
Bad 17% 16% 18% 27% 15% 15% 11% 16% 20% 17% 15%
Terrible 28% 27% 28% 28% 33% 25% 26% 24% 43% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (440) (550) (133) (312) (347) (198) (711) (124) (108) (47)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 15% 1% 14% 36% 1% 44% 11% 15% 17% 13% 15% 18% 13%
Good 12% 3% 12% 25% 1% 26% 11% 11% 19% 12% 8% 12% 17%
OK 28% 22% 34% 27% 15% 25% 33% 31% 16% 33% 21% 31% 24%
Bad 17% 23% 17% 8% 24% 4% 19% 16% 16% 14% 29% 12% 18%
Terrible 28% 51% 23% 4% 59% 1% 26% 27% 33% 28% 28% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (357) (401) (232) (367) (335) (422) (272) (152) (203) (201) (405) (181)
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41. Trump Tweets June 15, 2018 — U.S.A. Jobs numbers are the BEST in 44 years. If my opponent (the Democrats)
had won the election, they would have raised taxes substantially and increased regulations - the economy, and
jobs, would have been a disaster!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 15, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 19% 8% 16% 24% 32% 26% 2% 9% 17%
Good 12% 14% 11% 12% 10% 9% 19% 14% 5% 10% 8%
OK 20% 19% 21% 22% 24% 23% 9% 17% 20% 26% 46%
Bad 19% 18% 19% 27% 17% 19% 10% 17% 28% 20% 13%
Terrible 29% 28% 31% 31% 33% 25% 30% 26% 46% 36% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (444) (546) (134) (314) (344) (198) (709) (125) (109) (47)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 2% 21% 44% 1% 62% 13% 20% 28% 18% 19% 24% 16%
Good 12% 4% 10% 27% 1% 18% 11% 16% 13% 12% 8% 13% 14%
OK 20% 16% 22% 22% 11% 15% 25% 22% 10% 23% 20% 16% 25%
Bad 19% 25% 22% 4% 26% 3% 25% 12% 14% 18% 23% 19% 14%
Terrible 29% 52% 25% 4% 62% 1% 26% 30% 36% 29% 30% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (357) (399) (234) (365) (338) (421) (273) (151) (201) (203) (403) (183)
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4J. Trump Tweets June 15, 2018 — Thank you for all of the compliments on getting the World Cup to come to the
U.S.A., Mexico and Canada. | worked hard on this, along with a Great Team of talented people. We never fail, and
it will be a great World Cup! A special thanks to Bob Kraft for excellent advice.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 15, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 14% 13% 9% 11% 18% 15% 17% 1% 8% 15%
Good 19% 23% 16% 22% 14% 17% 26% 21% 8% 15% 31%
OK 30% 28% 32% 26% 31% 32% 29% 28% 37% 32% 29%
Bad 15% 15% 16% 19% 17% 14% 12% 15% 16% 19% 17%
Terrible 22% 20% 23% 24% 26% 19% 19% 19% 38% 26% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (442) (549) (134) (314) (345) (198) (710) (125) (110) (46)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 14% 2% 15% 29% 1% 38% 9% 12% 17% 13% 11% 16% 13%
Good 19% 8% 18% 37% 5% 33% 21% 21% 22% 15% 16% 22% 23%
OK 30% 29% 32% 27% 24% 25% 31% 34% 18% 36% 33% 27% 26%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 3% 26% 3% 17% 13% 19% 16% 18% 15% 13%
Terrible 22% 38% 20% 3% 44% 1% 22% 21% 24% 21% 22% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (360) (398) (233) (367) (335) (421) (274) (151) (201) (203) (406) (181)
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4K. Trump Tweets June 15, 2018 — The IG Report is a total disaster for Comey, his minions and sadly, the FBI.
Comey will now officially go down as the worst leader, by far, in the history of the FBI. | did a great service to the
people in firing him. Good Instincts. Christopher Wray will bring it proudly back!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 15, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 14% 9% 12% 20% 27% 20% 1% 7% 33%
Good 11% 13% 8% 8% 10% 10% 17% 13% 3% 10% 3%
OK 22% 20% 23% 21% 23% 24% 18% 20% 29% 24% 23%
Bad 18% 16% 21% 21% 22% 19% 11% 17% 23% 21% 17%
Terrible 32% 31% 33% 41% 34% 28% 28% 30% 44% 38% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (445) (544) (132) (314) (344) (199) (711) (124) (107) (47)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 2% 17% 38% 1% 46% 13% 16% 18% 18% 13% 17% 20%
Good 11% 3% 7% 28% 2% 25% 11% 11% 12% 8% 8% 13% 13%
OK 22% 14% 27% 22% 7% 21% 24% 25% 13% 23% 20% 22% 20%
Bad 18% 24% 20% % 25% 6% 23% 16% 16% 17% 21% 19% 16%
Terrible 32% 56% 29% 5% 66% 2% 29% 32% 41% 34% 38% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (358) (398) (233) (367) (337) (419) (274) (153) (201) (203) (404) (181)
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You

4L. Trump Tweets June 15, 2018 — FBI Agent Peter Strzok, who headed the Clinton & Russia investigations, texted
to his lover Lisa Page, in the IG Report, that 'we’ll stop’ candidate Trump from becoming President. Doesn’t get

any lower than that!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, June 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 15% 6% 12% 21% 32% 22% 1% 9% 23%
Good % 10% 5% 6% 9% % 9% 8% 3% 4% 21%
OK 25% 21% 28% 31% 24% 26% 15% 24% 29% 29% 20%
Bad 23% 21% 25% 27% 22% 23% 21% 22% 28% 27% 13%
Terrible 27% 27% 27% 30% 32% 23% 22% 24% 38% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (443) (540) (133) (310) (342) (198) (704) (124) (109) (46)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 3% 18% 38% 3% 52% 13% 17% 22% 18% 14% 19% 19%
Good % 2% 7% 17% 2% 14% 6% 8% 10% 8% 4% 7% 11%
OK 25% 20% 28% 26% 13% 20% 30% 28% 13% 26% 22% 25% 24%
Bad 23% 32% 24% 10% 34% 9% 26% 21% 25% 24% 28% 22% 20%
Terrible 27% 43% 23% 10% 49% 5% 25% 26% 31% 24% 32% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (355) (398) (230) (362) (333) (420) (271) (152) (200) (201) (402) (180)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Female 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 24% 33% 38% 33% 17% 24% 29%
Inappropriate 54% 58% 51% 52% 53% 63% 57% 40%
Not sure 16% 18% 16% 10% 14% 20% 19% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (554) (348) (201) (717) (125) (111) (46)
Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 63% 27% 27% 34% 27% 21% 37%
Inappropriate 54% 23% 55% 55% 58% 58% 62% 52%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 17% 8% 15% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (233) (425) (274) (153) (204) (204) (407) (184)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 39% 25% 25% 29% 36% 36% 36% 19% 24% 30%
No 51% 45% 56% 50% 53% 49% 54% 51% 59% 53% 30%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 25% 19% 16% 10% 14% 22% 23% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (445) (551) (136) (312) (348) (200) (715) (125) (110) (46)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 32% 11% 31% 62% 8% 70% 26% 33% 38% 28% 21% 36% 39%
No 51% 79% 43% 25% 84% 17% 54% 47% 54% 60% 58% 45% 46%
Not sure 17% 10% 25% 13% 8% 13% 20% 20% 9% 13% 20% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (360) (402) (234) (368) (337) (425) (274) (152) (204) (204) (405) (183)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 15- 18,2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.201 to
6.537, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.821.

1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

41 questions not reported.

You
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